

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member, 15th District

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 – Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org – Website: cbbronx.cityofnewyork.us/cb6

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Public Safety Committee meeting minutes

Wednesday, July 26,2023 Carmen Rivera, Public Safety Committee Chairperson

The Public Safety Committee met on July 26, 2023 via Zoom Audio and Video Conference and in-person at the district office. The following Board Members were present at the meeting: Carmen Rivera, Kristine Rivera

• Discussion on Liquor License Applications

The Public Safety Committee reviewed the liquor license application for the following Establishments: Chipotle: 4760 Third Ave, Bronx, Ny, 10458, *El Tunnel* Restaurant: 2026 Webster Ave, Bronx, Ny, 10457, Pugsley's pizza shop: 590 East 191st street. The committee moved to give a favorable recommendation for the license renewal for the Chipotle and *El Tunnel* restaurant with no stipulations. The representative for Pugsley's Pizza did not attend the meeting, so the committee moved not to issue an opinion to the SLA on the license renewal.

District Manager Rafael Moure notified the committee that he is meeting with DYCD to discuss Cure Violence programming in the 48th Precinct, and that he will follow up with the committee on what is discussed.